

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**1979 No. 1716 (L.23)**

**SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE,  
ENGLAND AND WALES**

**PROCEDURE**

**The Rules of the Supreme Court (Writ and Appearance) 1979**

*Made* - - - - *19th December 1979*  
*Laid before Parliament* *20th December 1979*  
*Coming into Operation* *3rd June 1980*

**THE RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT  
(WRIT AND APPEARANCE) 1979**

*Citation and commencement*

1. (1) These Rules may be cited as the Rules of...
2. Order 1, rule 4, shall be amended as follows:—
3. Order 4, rule 6, shall be amended as follows:—
4. Order 6, shall be amended as follows:—
5. For paragraph (1) of Order 7, rule 2, there shall...
6. Order 10, rule 1, shall be amended as follows:—
7. For Order 10, rule 5, there shall be substituted the...
8. In Order 11, rule 3 (2), for the words “or...
9. For Order 12, rule 1, there shall be substituted the...
10. Order 12, rule 2, shall be revoked, and for Order...
11. For Order 12, rule 4, there shall be substituted the...
12. For Order 12, rule 6, there shall be substituted the...
13. For Order 12, rules 7 and 8, there shall be...
14. For Order 12, rule 9, there shall be substituted the...
15. In Order 13, rules 1 (1), 2, 3 (1), 4...
16. In Order 13, rule 6 (1), for the words “and...
17. The following rule shall be inserted in Order 13 after...
18. Order 13, rule 7 (1), shall be amended as follows:—...
19. For Order 13, rule 8, there shall be substituted the...
20. Order 15, rule 3, shall be amended as follows:—
21. In Order 15, rule 7 (4), at the end after...
22. Order 15, rule 10, shall be amended as follows:—

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format. The electronic version of this UK Statutory Instrument has been contributed by Westlaw and is taken from the printed publication. **Read more**

23. For Order 20, rule 2, there shall be substituted the...
24. For Order 21, rule 1, there shall be substituted the...
25. In Order 22, rule 1, the words “after he has...
26. Order 28, rule 2, shall be amended as follows:—
27. Order 28, rule 3, shall be amended as follows:—
28. In Order 28, rule 5 (2), for the words from...
29. Order 44, rule 3, shall be amended as follows:—
30. In Order 47, rule 1(2), for the words “enter an...
31. In Order 63, rule 14, the words from “a defendant”...
32. Order 75, rule 3, shall be amended as follows:—
33. In Order 75, rule 6 (1) (a), for the words...
34. Order 75, rule 8, shall be amended as follows:—
35. In Order 75, rule 9, for the words “to enter...
36. In Order 75, rule 13 (2), for the words “an...
37. Order 75, rule 17, shall be amended as follows:—
38. In Order 75, rule 18 (1), for the words “entering...
39. In Order 75, rule 21 (3), shall be amended as...
40. In Order 75, rule 31 (1), for the words “entered...
41. Order 75, rule 38, shall be amended as follows:—
42. Order 75, rule 39, shall be amended as follows:—
43. Order 75, rule 40, shall be amended as follows:—
44. In Order 77, rule 2 (2), the word “Where” shall...
45. Order 77, rule 5, shall be revoked.
46. In Order 80, rule 2 (1), after the words “and...
47. In Order 113, rule 2, for the words “no appearance...
48. In each of the rules mentioned in the first column...
49. Appendix A shall be amended as follows:—
50. Appendix B shall be amended as follows:—  
Signature

---

SCHEDULE — MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS  
PART 1 — Entry of Appearance  
PART 2 — Originating Summonses

Explanatory Note